

Tabulation of Bids
 Owner: City of Blair - West Valley
 Project: Utilities
 Bid Date: April 5, 2022, 10:00 A.M.



Bid Item Description	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Erickson Construction Co., Inc.		Melvin Sudbeck Homes		Thompson Construction		VRBA Construction, Inc.	
			Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1 INSTALL SILT FENCE	500 LF		\$ 3.70	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
2 CLEANOUT SILT FENCE	500 LF		\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00
3 REMOVE SILT FENCE	500 LF		\$ 1.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
4 CONSTRUCT 18" R.C.P. - CLASS III	32 LF		\$ 117.00	\$ 6,084.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 9,464.00
5 CONSTRUCT 24" R.C.P. - CLASS III	13 LF		\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,145.00
6 CONSTRUCT 18" R.C.P. FLARED END SECTION W/ CONCRETE APRON	1 EA		\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
7 CONSTRUCT 30" NYLOPLAST STRUCTURE	1 EA		\$ 7,540.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,550.00
8 CONSTRUCT 30" NYLOPLAST STRUCTURE(W/ INTERNAL ORIFICE & WEIR)	1 EA		\$ 10,950.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,265.00	\$ 10,265.00
9 STORMTECH MC-4500 CHAMBER UNDERGROUND DETENTION SYSTEM	1 LS		\$ 211,300.00	\$ 211,300.00	\$ 171,497.00	\$ 171,497.00	\$ 203,500.00	\$ 203,500.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
10 INSTALL SEEDING - SUBDIVISION MIX	2 AC		\$ 2,712.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 2,730.00
11 STRAW MULCH	2 AC		\$ 1,233.00	\$ 2,466.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
12 INSTALL INLET PROTECTION	2 EA		\$ 305.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
13 INSTALL STRAW WATTLES	100 LF		\$ 8.75	\$ 875.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
14 FILTER FABRIC	200 SF		\$ 0.65	\$ 130.00	\$ 3.93	\$ 786.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00
15 TYPE "A" RIPRAP	19 TN		\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,767.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,710.00
16 CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	1,295 LF		\$ 5.50	\$ 7,122.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 17,482.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 28,490.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,375.00
17 CONSTRUCT 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	1,295 LF		\$ 69.20	\$ 89,614.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 37,555.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 104,895.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 120,435.00
18 CONSTRUCT 6" PVC SANITARY SERVICE PIPE	832 LF		\$ 66.50	\$ 55,328.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 30,784.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 63,232.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 77,376.00
19 CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR 6" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	832 LF		\$ 4.65	\$ 3,868.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,152.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 17,472.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 23,296.00
20 CONSTRUCT 8"X6" WYE	26 EA		\$ 516.00	\$ 13,416.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00
21 CONSTRUCT 8" DIAMETER DROP CONNECTION (1 EA)	8 VF		\$ 143.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 3,112.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00
22 CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	1 EA		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,805.50	\$ 3,805.50	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
23 CONSTRUCT 54" ID SANITARY MANHOLE (7 EA)	104 VF		\$ 716.00	\$ 74,464.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 64,584.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 76,960.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 62,920.00
24 CONSTRUCT 6" C900 PVC WATER MAIN	857 LF		\$ 40.00	\$ 34,280.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 33,423.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,850.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 40,279.00
25 CONSTRUCT 1" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE	113 LF		\$ 101.00	\$ 11,413.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,294.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,370.00
26 CONSTRUCT 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2 EA		\$ 6,405.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00
27 CONSTRUCT CURB STOP	2 EA		\$ 447.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
28 TAP AND CONNECT TO EXISTING MAIN	2 EA		\$ 1,467.00	\$ 2,934.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 3,340.00
29 CONSTRUCT 6" GATE VALVE	2 EA		\$ 1,514.00	\$ 3,028.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00
30 CONSTRUCT 6" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, M.J.	1 EA		\$ 2,545.00	\$ 2,545.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
31 CONSTRUCT 12" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, M.J.	1 EA		\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
32 CONSTRUCT 6" X 11.25" BEND, M.J.	7 EA		\$ 542.00	\$ 3,794.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
33 CONSTRUCT 6" X 45" BEND, M.J.	1 EA		\$ 547.00	\$ 547.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
34 CONSTRUCT CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK	2.6 CY		\$ 490.00	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 767.00
35 CONSTRUCT CONCRETE TEE BLOCK	0.5 CY		\$ 1,330.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 147.50
36 6" RETAINER GLAND, M.J.	23 EA		\$ 70.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 2,162.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,380.00
37 CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR 6" WATER MAIN PIPE	857 LF		\$ 7.00	\$ 5,999.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,856.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,714.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,998.00
Total				\$ 586,509.30		\$ 476,842.00		\$ 629,527.00		\$ 766,707.50

\$ 499,500.00

Engineer Opinion of Probable Costs